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26 October 2020 
 

Our reference: FOI DA3591 
 
 
I am responding to your request for information received 12 October 2020. This has 
been treated as a request under the Freedom of Information Act 2000. 
 
I am now enclosing a response which is attached to the end of this letter. Please do 
not hesitate to contact me on the contact details above if you have any further 
queries. 
 
Yours sincerely, 
 

 
Keshia Harvey 
Information Governance Manager 
 
If you are dissatisfied with the Trust’s response to your FOIA request then you should contact us and we will arrange 
for an internal review of this decision. If you remain dissatisfied with the decision following our response to your 
complaint, you may write to the Information Commissioner for a decision under Section 50 of the Freedom of 
Information Act 2000. The Information Commissioner can be contacted at:  
 
Information Commissioner’s Office 
Wycliffe House 
Water Lane 
Wilmslow 
Cheshire 
SK9 5AF 
 
Tel: 0303 123 1113 
Web: www.ico.org.uk   
 
Please note that the data supplied is not allowed to be re-used and/or published without the explicit 
consent of East London NHS Foundation Trust.  Please contact the signatory to request permission if 
this is your intention 
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Request:   
 
Hello East London NHS Foundation Trust  
 
I am writing to you under the Freedom of Information Act 2000 to request the 
following information regarding your organisation. 
 
Could you please provide up to date Names, Job Titles, telephone numbers 
and email addresses for the following; 
 
Question 1. Chief Executive 
 
Answer: Paul Calaminus is currently the Interim Chief Executive, 

paul.calaminus@nhs.net 020 7655 4151 
 
Question 2. Chief Information Officer 
 
Answer: Simon Fewer, simon.fewer@nhs.net 020 7655 4115 
 
Question 3. Chief Digital Officer 
 
Answer: Philippa Graves, philippa.graves1@nhs.net 0207 655 4000 
 
Question 4. Senior Information Risk Owner 
 
Answer: Dr Amar Shah, amarshah@nhs.net  020 7655 4034 
 
Question 5. Director of IT / ICT / IM&T / Digital / Information 
 
Answer: Philippa Graves, philippa.graves1@nhs.net 0207 655 4000 
 
Question 6. Director / Head of Finance 
 
Answer: Steven Course, s.course@nhs.net 020 7655 4204 
 
Question 7. Department Directors / Heads 
 
Answer: Dean Henderson, Borough Director for City and Hackney 
  dean.henderson@nhs.net  020 8510 8664 
 

Marina Muirhead, Director of Primary Care 
marina.muirhead@nhs.net 0207 655 4000 
 
Dr Philip Baker, Head of Forensic Services 
philipbaker@nhs.net 020 8510 2425 
 
Gill Williams, Director of Social Work 
gill.williams2@nhs.net 020 7540 6761 
 
John Hill, Director of Estates, Facilities and Capital 
Development 
john.hill1@nhs.net 020 7655 4043 
 
Michael McGhee, Service Director Newham Community 
Services, Bedfordshire Community Health Services and 
Mental Health Care for Older People 
michael.mcghee@nhs.net 0207 059 6704 
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Sarah Wilson, Director of Specialist Services  
sarah.wilson48@nhs.net 0207 655 4007 
 
Eugene Jones, Director of Service Transformation 
eugene.jones2@nhs.net 0207 655 4000 
 
Michelle Bradley, Director for Bedfordshire and Luton 
Mental Health and Wellbeing Services 
michelle.bradley2@nhs.net 01234 310988 

 
 
Question 8. In addition if you have an up to date 2020 senior staff 

organisation or structure chart could you please forward a copy 
to me in either Excel or pdf format. 

 
Answer: This information is not recorded and therefore not available. 
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